

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.15

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 674/2019

LT. COL ANKUR MOHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVANTIKA BALI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.195268/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 06-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Malini Poduval, AOR
Ms. Babita Sant, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime further proceedings of Case No. MNT/125/468/18 titled "Avantika Bali & Anr. Vs. Ankur Mohan" pending before District Judge, Family Lcourt, Gurugram, Haryana shall remain stayed.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)