

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Transfer Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 674/2019

LT. COL ANKUR MOHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVANTIKA BALI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-03-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Babita Sani, Adv.
Ms. Malini Poduval, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mahendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Pal, Adv.
Mr. Balkrishan, Adv.
Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 and 2 on 27.2.2020, however, counter affidavit has not been filed till today. Vakalatnama has been filed on 11.2.2020. Ld. Counsel for the said respondents seeks four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Granted. Ld. counsel for the said respondents agrees to list the matter before the Hon'ble Court after four weeks.

With consent, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court after completion of period of four weeks, as per rules.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar