

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 674/2019

LT. COL ANKUR MOHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVANTIKA BALI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 91287/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 195268/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 22-02-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Malini Poduval, AOR
Ms. Babita Sant, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Rajnish Kumar Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent states that a counter affidavit has been filed but the same is not on record, though the rejoinder affidavit filed by the petitioner is on record. The office is directed to trace the document and place it on record.

List the matter on 01.03.2021.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)